Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Section 1 of the originally filed assignment, to indicate that goodwill is assigned as well, previously recorded on Reel 003892 Frame 0060. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated with the mark, is assigned to Assignee		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perpetual Motion Interactive Systems, Inc.		12/03/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DotNetNuke Corporation	
Street Address:	610 Union Street, Suite 4200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206060	DOTNETNUKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-836-2500

Email: eugene.pak@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene Pak c/o DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	363400-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Pak

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0087

900122042

3206061

10 07% H

Signature:	/Eugene Pak/
Date:	12/04/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Amendment to Assignment#page1.t source=Amendment to Assignment#page2.t source=Amendment to Assignment#page3.t	if if

source=Original Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Original Notice of Recordation and Cover Sheet#page3.tif

Amendment to Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Amendment ("Amendment)" is made by and between Perpetual Motion Interactive Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the province of British Columbia ("Assignor") and DotNetNuke Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, amending the Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between the same parties, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS the parties entered into the Agreement intending that Assignor assign the trademark DOTNETNUKE (the "Mark"), including all goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee;

WHEREAS the Agreement did not expressly refer to the assignment of the goodwill associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS the parties wish to amend the Agreement to reflect that the goodwill associated with the Mark was also assigned by Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these recitals, the mutual covenants and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended by replacing it entirely with the following:
 - 1. <u>Transfer of Trademark</u>. The Assignor agrees to and hereby transfers all right, title, and interest in the Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.
- 2. This Amendment is made effective as of March 25, 2008, and may be recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

Perpetual Motion Interactive System	ms, Inc. DotNetNuke Corporation
ву:	By:
Name (print): Shaun Walker	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Name (print): Navin Nagiah Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: December 3, 2008	Date: December 3, 2008

31 J.

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made effective as of the 25th day of March. 2008.

BETWEEN:

Perpetual Motion Interactive Systems Inc.

a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the <u>Province of British Columbia. CANADA</u>
having an office at <u>1328 Blossom Court. Abbotsford, BC, V3G 2Y5, CANADA</u>
(the "Assignor")

- and -

DotNetNuke Corporation

a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the <u>State of Delaware, USA</u> having an office at <u>Two Union Square, 601 Union Street</u> Suhe 4200, Seattle, WA, 98101, USA (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is the registered owner of that certain trademark ("Trademark") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on the 6th day of February, 2007, as more particularly described in Schedule A to this Agreement, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Trademark: DotNetNuke, Application No. 78855756, Registration No. 3206060

B. The Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1 Transfer of Trademark. The Assignor agrees to monster registered ownership of the Trademark into the name of the Assignee.
- 2. Representations and Warranties of Assignor.
 The Assignor hereby represents and warrants as follows:
 - (a) the Assignor is a business corporation, duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia. Cauada:
 - (b) The Assignor owns the mark
 - (c) The mark is free of all security interests
 - (d) The Assignor has not granted any licenses to use the mark
 - (e) The Assignor is not aware of any competing claims for the mark

Perpetual Mation Interactive Systems Inc. (Assignor) By:	DorNetNuke Corporation (Addinger) By:
Name: Shara Walker	Name Total L. Willh. Le
Title: CFO	Title: VP Serve Lawy

TO: SHAUN WALKER COMPANY: 3328 BLOSSOM COURT

	ASSIG	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		11/21/2008 900121227	333333	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perpetual Motion Interactive Systems Inc.		–	03/25/2008	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		William F. William.		
Name: DotNe	tNuke Corpon	ation		
Street Address: 601 U	nion Street, Si	uite 4200		
City: Seattle	8			
State/Country: WASH	INGTON			
Postal Code: 98101				
Entity Type: CORP	ORATION: W	ASHINGTON		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total	al: 1			
Property Type	Number	1	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3206060	DOTNETNUKE		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (6	604)608-3801			
•	•	hen the fax attempt is unsucce	sstul.	
Phone: 6045040514				
Email: shaun.walker@dotnetnuke.com Correspondent Name: Shaun Walker				
Address Line 1: 3328 Blossom Court				
Address Line 4: Abbotsford, BRITISH COLUMBIA V3G 2Y5				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaun Walker				
Signature:	nature: /Shaun Walker/			
Date:		11/21/2008		
Total Attachments: 2		A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SEC		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0092

USPTO 11/21/2008 6:43:59 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: SHAUN WALKER COMPANY: 3328 BLOSSOM COURT

source=USPTO - DotNetNuke - Assignment#page1.tif source=tm-dotnetnuke-com#page1.tif

RECORDED: 12/04/2008